

NDPS Case No.15 of 2017
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-001280-2017

Order No.55
03.07.2023

Accused Md. Muslain @ Moslem in J/C is physically produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Accused Md. Islam on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Today is fixed for production and appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for accused is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness has turned up.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (**13.07.2023**) for appearance, production and evidence.

Judge

Judge(NDPS),1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.